 Da
ta
 S
he
et
 |
Ve
rs

Version 02.00, December 2017
6 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®SpycerBox Ultra TL
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
SpycerBox UltraTL SAN FC 192TB(SATA) w.o. FS SBXTL 2902.1863.05
SpycerBox UltraTL SAN FC 288TB(SATA) w.o. FS SBXTL 2902.1863.06
SpycerBox UltraTL SAN FC 384TB(SATA) w.o. FS SBXTL 2902.1863.07
Base units (half populated)
R&S®SpycerBox UltraTL SAN FC 96 Tbyte (SATA),
without file system
R&S®SBXTL 2902.1863.04
R&S®SpycerBox UltraTL SAN FC 144 Tbyte (SATA),
without file system
R&S®SBXTL 2902.1863.03
R&S®SpycerBoxUltraTLSAN FC 192 Tbyte (24 × SATA),
without file system
R&S®SBXTL 2902.1863.08
Storage options (for half stocked SpycerBox Ultra TL)
R&S®SpycerBox Ultra TL 24 × 4 Tbyte Drives Bundle R&S®SBXTL-B101 2900.8302.00
R&S®SpycerBox Ultra TL Bundle 24 × 6 Tbyte R&S®SBXTL-B102 2900.8319.00
R&S®SpycerBox Ultra TL Bundle 24 × 8 Tbyte R&S®SBXTL-B105 2902.0573.02
JBODs (second RAID controller is mandatory)
R&S®SpycerBox JBOD TL 192 Tbyte (SATA) R&S®SBXTL 2902.1870.03
R&S®SpycerBox JBOD TL 288 Tbyte (SATA) R&S®SBXTL 2902.1870.04
R&S®SpycerBox TL JBOD 384 Tbyte (SATA) R&S®SBXTL 2902.1870.05
Interface options
R&S®SpycerBox Ultra TL Dual 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ R&S®SBXZ8290 2900.8290.00
R&S®SpycerBox Ultra TL Quad 16 Gigabit Fiber Channel
Upgrade
R&S®SBXTL-B321 2900.8477.00
R&S®SpycerBox Ultra TL Second RAID Controller R&S®SBXTL-B210 2900.8283.00
GC CLP6-B11 FC/SAN DUAL 16 GBPS PCIE CLP6-B11 2900.8148.00
R&S®SpycerBox Ultra TL Quad Port 1 GbE R&S®VEN2U-B302 2900.1650.00
R&S®SpycerBox Ultra TL Single 40 GbE R&S®SBXZ0609 2902.0609.03
SpycerBox Ultra TL dual 40 GbE R&S®SBXZ0615 2902.0615.02
R&S®SpycerBox Ultra TL 10 GbE Dual Port, Cop RJ-45, PCIe R&S®SBXTL-B303 2902.0667.02
Accessories
R&S®SpycerBox SAN Accessory Kit R&S®SBXZ2510 2900.2510.00
File system options
SN5 Server License for Nearline < 500 TB SBX 2902.1263.00